Features
n	 EB welded metal strip
n	 Very high power
n	 Excellent long term stability
n	 Low resistance, low TCR
n	 Low thermal EMF
n	 RoHS compliant*
 Applications

DATE CODE:
YYWW
How to Order
CSS  2H - 2512  R - L500  J
Model
No. of Terminals
& Style
Size
Material Type
	 (See Part Number Table)
Resistance Code (milliohms)
	 “L” represents decimal point
		  (examples:  L500 = .500 milliohms;
		  1L00 = 1.00 milliohms)
Resistance Tolerance
	 F = ±1 %
	 J = ±5 %
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
LE
AD	FR
EE
*R
oH
S	COMPLIA
NT
VER
SIO
NS
AVAILA
BLE
LE
AD	FR
EE
VER
SIO
NS	ARE
RoH
S	COMPLIA
NT*
1 5 4 9
1 5 4 90.50.5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
	 Model CSS2H-2512 Series Current Sense Resistor
Recommended Pad Layout
TCR Curves
6.35 ± 0.15
(0.250 ± 0.005)
3.05 ± 0.20
(0.120 ± 0.007)
TRIMMING AREA
BASE MATERIAL
COPPER ALLOY C10200
0.35 ± 0.20
(0.014 ± 0.007)
RESISTIVE MATERIAL
Y
3.00 +0.20/-0.30
(0.118 +0.007/-0.011)
1.14 +0.20/-0.50
(0.045 +0.007/-0.019)
3.40
(0.13)
1.80
(0.07)
7.00
(0.28)
SENSE TERMINALS
SOLDER PADS